AGUILAR, Roman ............ 8292

ARLET, Debbie ................ 7267

ASTAKHOV, Nadia (Pyrl: H 7227

BERMUDEZ, Natalie ......... 7230

BIRD, Kathleen ................ 7246

BOBBITT, Kerry ............... 7281

BODNAR, Ginny .............. 7331

BOWKER, Nancy ............. 7303

CAIN, David .........cevennennn, 7253

CAMPBELL, Jean ............. 8282

CANFIELD, Linda ............. 7295

CARR, Gabriele ............... 7250

CASTANEDA, Gretchen .... 7216

CEJA, Maridol ................. 7312

CLARK, Sheryl ................ 7209

CONSTEN, Jodi ............... 7234 (ring 7252)
CROFT, Paulette .............. 7314

CRUZ, Jewel (Pyrl: M-2) .... 7220

CULP, Robert .................. 7273 or SHS/4456
DeLaCRUZ, Sandra .......... 8400

EMICK, Jon .......coeeeivnneen. 8287

FEDDERS, Matthew .......... 7210 (ring 7209)
FLOATING Health Tech ..... 7311

FORBES, Cathy ............... 7223

FORTIN, Cindy ...............0. 7240

FRANZ, Anne .................. 7263

GALLAGHER, Tina ........... 7237

GARCIA, llda ..........eene et 7301

GARCIA, Kelly ....c.ccenii. 7233

GARCIA, Maria ................ 7309

GEE, Lisa (SARB) ............ 7256

GIACALONE, Kim (AP: A-l) 7288

GILES, Alan .........ccovveeeee. 7228 (ring 7238)
GOMEZ, Cathy ................. 7201

GONZALEZ, Abel ............. 7318 or 221-2457
GRADILLAS, LOfri ............. 7269

GRAY, Cookie ................. 7218

GRIJALVA, Lisa ............... OHHS/4793
GUTIERREZ, Virginia ........ 7304 (ring 7381)
HADLAND, Sharon ........... 7302

HANSON, Billie ................ 7382

HARO, Yolanda ................ 7371 or HHS/3924
HAWK, Brenda ................ 7207

HAWK, Donna ................. 7252

HAZEN, ROIY ....covvvvivenn 7262

HELP DESK (InfoTech) .... 8411

JANKE, Mandy ................ 7268

JONES, Heather ............... 7389

JOWERS, Sunny .............. 7297
KELLY-PELAYES, Karen ..7300 (ring 7331)
KETCHESIDE, Erica ......... 7242

KING, Marti .......coocovvvennn 7305

LEGGITT, Sandra ............. 7270

LOOMIS, TomM .......cvvveeneen. 7232 (ring 7316)
LYTTAKER, Terri ............. 7221

MAJOURAU, Jodi ............. 7310

McCOLLUM, Robert ......... 7243 (ring 7242)

Revised 08/13/13 - Imm

McDIARMID, Susan ............ 7219
McLAUGHLIN, David ........... 7202  (ring 7215)
MEDINA, Yazmin ................ 7258

MENTE, LOli....coovvviievennn, 7215

MONJARAZ, Esther ............ 7313
MONTEJANO, Kim (Pyrl: A-L 7226

MONVILLE, Marlin .............. 7266

MOORE, Laura ................... 7235

MOST, Jennifer .................. 7272 or MHS/116
MOYER, Paige ................... 7204  (ring 7295)
MULLER, Mark ................... 8284

MUNOZ, Rena (Pyrl: M-Z) .... 7229

MURILLO, Karina ............... 7294

NESS, Wendy ............coeene 7249

NEWMAN, Elizabeth ........... 8399
NICKOLAISEN, Darrel ......... 7307  (ring 7263)
NUNES, Kelly .........ccooveienee. 7248

O'BIER, Heather ................. 7360

OPEN (Accountant, Facilities 7317

OPEN (AP Clerk) ......coceven 7224

OPEN (Asst Dir, Business) .. 7222

OPEN (Clerk/Typist FamRcsr 7290

OPEN (Dept/Pgm Secty, Faci 7381

OPEN (Exec Sec Il, BusSvc - 7238

PADFIELD, Karmen ............ 7279

PENA, Martha .................... 7254

PETERS, Debra .................. 7247
PICHT,Linda ..........cccevvnnes 7315

QUINONES, Debra .............. 7217

ROWELL, Cindy (Pyrl: A-L) ..7231

RUSH, Michelle .................. 7213

SANDERS, Myra ................. 7286

SCHWAB, Virginia .............. 7245

SCOTT, Joanne .................. 7241

SHREVE, Becky ................. 0 and 7441
SMALLWOOD, Kevin .......... 7278
SNODGRASS, Tracy ........... 7361  (or 7239)
SOTO, Jessica .......ceeeunennnn 7260

STRATTON, Lisa ................ 7265

STUDENT SERVICES .......... 7280
TAYLORKari .c.cccvvvevinnnn. 7211

TEPNER, Michael ............... 8289

TER KEURST, Ruth ............ 7251

TORRES, Patty ...........cc.e.e, 8290

TRACY, Helen ................... 7277

TURPEN, Valerie ................ 7236  (ring 7235)
VALENZUELA, Wendy (AP: T7225

VASQUEZ, Leslie ............... 7319
VELEHRADSKY, Tempie ..... 7316

VIARA, Tina ..c.oovvvvieve e, 7253

WALKER, Stacy ........cccceeeee 7214

WEST, LOIS «ovvviieviiiiie v, 7261

WILSON, Pam ............ooeeeee 7308

WINTER, Pat ............covnenee. 7298
WOLDRIDGE, Rene ............ 8402
WOLSIEFFER, Carmel ......... 7291

YANES, Arlene ................... 7379
YANKASKAS, Jovy ............. 7208  (ring 7207)



Effective 8/13/13 - Imm

HUSD Administration Educational Support Center Directory 760/244-4411

NAME

EXTENSION

NAME

EXTENSION

NAME EXTENSION

Administrative Services/700

HUSD Police Dept

Personnel Services/750

D.O. Fax Numbers

McLaughlin, David
Gomez, Cathy
Mente, Lori
Shreve, Becky

7202 (ring 7215)
7201
7215
7441

Benefits/Risk Management/712

Alvarez, Wendy
DelaCruz, Sandra
Graham, Michael
Open (Sgt)
Woldridge, Rene

8403
8400
8405 (ring 8402)
8404
8402

Forbes, Cathy
Quinones, Debra
Wilson, Pamela

7223
7217
7308

Info Technology/715

Business Services/710

Astakhov, Nadia
Bobbitt, Kerry
Cruz, Jewel
Giacalone, Kim
Giles, Alan
Gonzalez, Abel
Hanson, Billie
Lyttaker, Terri
Montejano, Kim
Mufioz, Rena
Open (AP Clerk)

Open (Asst Director)

Open (ExecSecll)
Rowell, Cindy

Ter Keurst, Ruth
Valenzuela, Wendy
Yanes, Arlene

7227
7281
7220
7288
7228 (ring 7238)
7318
7382
7221
7226
7229
7224
7222
7238
7231
7251
7225
7379

Aguilar, Roman
Campbell, Jean
Emick, Jon

Muller, Mark
Newman, Elizabeth
Tepner, Michael
Torres, Patty

Open (Secretary)

8292
8282
8287
8284
8399
8289
8290
8285/8411

Bermudez, Natalie 7230
Bodnar, Ginny 7331
Canfield, Linda 7295
Castaneda, Gretchen 7216
Fortin, Cindy 7240
Kelly-Pelayes, Karen 7300 (ring 7331)
King, Marti 7305
McDiarmid, Susan 7219
Moyer, Paige 7204 (ring 7295)
Rush, Michelle 7213
Walker, Stacy 7214

Purchasing/713

Instructional Services/730

Facilities/712

Open (Director)
Open (Accountant)
Open (Secretary)

7304 (ring 7381)
7317
7381

Family Resource & Parent Ctr

Ceja, Maridol
Majourau, Jodi
Medina, Yazmin

7312
7310
7258

Open (Sr. Clk Typ P-T) 7290

Soto, Jessica

7260

Bird, Kathleen
Cain, David
Consten, Jodi
Croft, Paulette

OPEN Sr. CIk/Typ (P-T)

Hawk, Brenda
Hawk, Donna
Ketcheside, Erica
McCullom, Robert
Moore, Laura
Nunez, Kelly
Peters, Debra
Picht, Linda
Scott, Jo
Snodgrass, Tracy
Turpen, Valerie
Viayra, Tina
Yankaskas, Jovy
Jovy's Conf. Rm

7246
7253
7234 (ring 7252)
7314
7290
7207
7252
7242
7243 (ring 7242)
7235
7248
7247
7315
7241
7361
7236 (ring 7235)
7253
7208 (ring 7207)
7255

Garcia, llda
Gutierrez, Virginia
Jowers, Sunny

7301
7304 (ring 7381)
7297

Sanders, Myra 7286
Open Dept Secy 7381
Student Services/733
Garcia, Kelly 7233
Gee, Lisa 7256
Loomis, Tom 7232 (ring 7233)

Velehradsky, Tempie 7316

Special Services/731

Language Support Svcs/734

Health Services/732

Arlet, Debbie
O'Bier, Heather
Padfield, Karmen

Floating Health Tech

7267
7360
7279
7311

Homebound/Hospital Pgm

Bowker, Nancy

7303

Franz, Anne
Garcia, Maria
Gray, Cookie
Monjaraz, Esther
Murillo, Karina
Nickolaisen, Darrel
Taylor, Kari
Vasquez, Leslie
Winter, Pat
Wolsieffer, Carmel

7263
7309
7218
7313
7294
7307 (ring 7263)
7211
7319
7298
7291

Carr, Gabriele
Clark, Sheryl
Culp, Robb
Fedders, Matt
Gallagher, Tina
Gradillas, Lori
Grijalva, Lisa
Hadland, Sharon
Haro, Yolanda
Hazen, Rory
Janke, Mandy
Jones, Heather
Leggitt, Sandy
Monville, Marlin
Most, Jennifer
Ness, Wendy
Pefia, Martha
Schwab, Virginia
Smallwood, Kevin
Stratton, Lisa
Tracy, Helen
West, Lois

7250
7209
7273
7210 (ring 7209)
7237
7269
7268
7302
7371
7262
7268
7389
7270
7266
7272
7249
7254
7245
7278
7265
7277
7261

Admin Svcs FAX 244=2806
AP & PowerSchool FAX 244=7713
Benefits FAX 662=5223
Budget Transfers/JEs F/ 662=5308
Facilities FAX 244=0075
Family Resource Ctr FA 956=6255
Health Svcs FAX 244=1689
Homebound/Hospital Pg 947=4578

HUSD Police FAX 244=7341
Info Tech FAX 244=3714
Instr Svc FAX 244=5393
Instr Svcs (Jovy's) FAX 244=8320
Lang Supt (Multilingual) 244=0054
Maintenance FAX 244=5907
Nutritional Svcs FAX  948=0246
Payroll FAX 244=8874
Personnel FAX-Cert.  244=3019
Personnel FAX-Clsfd ~ 244=6193
Purchasing/Facilities  244=0075
Risk Mgmt/Benefits 244=4604
Special Svcs FAX 244=6699

Special Svcs Records FA 244=6699

Special Svcs/Director  947=4578
Student Sves FAX 947=5702
Transportation FAX 947=5022

DEPT. Phone Numbers

AESC (Admin & Educ Spt C 244-4411

Listing by Department

HUSD Police Dept 244-1091

Maintenance 244-0502

Nutritional Services 948-1051

Print Shop 244-1188

Sub Line  (aesop) 1-800/942-3767
Transportation 244-4022

Warehouse 244-1188

CHARTER SCHOOLS Number
Encore (gr. 7-12) 956-2632
Laverne Elem Prep Acad. (gr K-6) 948-4333
Mirus Charter School (gr 7-12) 244-3764
Pathways to College (gr K-8) 949-8002

Summit Leadership Academy (gr 9-12) 949-9202

ODO-Testing Rm @3rd 7239




D.O. FAX #'s ADMINISTRATION & EDUCATIONAL  244-4411 15576 Main Street
Accts Payable/PowerSchool FAX ........ 244-7713 SUPPORT CENTER - 701
Admin Services FAX .....cccccoiveniieinnnn. 244-2806 ADULT ED, ROP, WorkAbility - 530 244-1771 16527 Lemon St
Benefits FAX ... 662-5223 Kim Walker / Paula MacDonald FAX 948-3508
Budget Transfers/Journal Entries FAX 662-5308 CANYON RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL - 515 244-6530 12850 Muscatel St
Bus. Sves (Admin) FAX ..o, 244-4604 Mary Porras / Daphne Seal FAX 244-7210
Facilities FAX ..o 244-0075 CARMEL SCHOOL - 190 947-3188 9321 Glendale Ave
Family Resource Ctr FAX .................. 956-6255 Sue Knuth / Annette Calista FAX 947-6545
Health Services FAX .....cccooiiivieciinenne 244-1689 CEDAR MIDDLE SCHOOL - 330 244-6093 13565 Cedar St
Homebound/Hospital Program FAX ... 947-4578 Kelly Maxwell / Marie Lindbloom FAX 244-5439
Information Tech FAX ......ccccoiiiveiiinnnns 244-3714 COTTONWOOD SCHOOL - 140 949-1390 8850 Cottonwood Ave
Instructional Sves FAX oo 244-5393 Chris Mauger / Linda Kindell FAX 949-6172
Inst Svcs FAX (Yankaskas/Hawk) ........ 244-8320 CYPRESS SCHOOL OF THE ARTS - 231949-2596 10365 Cypress Ave
Language Support Svcs FAX ............... 244-0054 Pamela Seeger / Sylvia Bingham FAX 949-3179
Language SS (Nickolaisen) FAX .......... 244-1668 EUCALYPTUS SCHOOL - 150 949-0815 11224 10th Ave
Payroll FAX ..., 244-8874 Craig Gunter / Karen Mendoza FAX 949-2886
Personnel FAX (Certificated) ............... 244-3019 HESPERIA COMM DAY SCHOOL-540 244-1771 16527 % Lemon St
Personnel FAX (Classified) ................ 244-6193 Nate Lambdin / Yolanda Romero FAX 948-3508
Purchasing/Facilities FAX ................. 244-0075 HESPERIA HIGH SCHOOL - 410 244-9898 9898 Maple Ave
Risk Mgmt/Benefits FAX ................... 244-4604 Michelle Estrada / Sheri Vernon FAX 244-0939
Special Services (Annex) FAX ............. 244-6699 HESPERIA JR HIGH SCHOOL - 310 244-9386 10275 Cypress Ave
Special Services (Director) FAX .......... 947-4578 Lisa Kelly / Debbie Anderson FAX 244-0595
Special Services (Records) FAX .......... 244-6699 Comp Ed Lab - 244-4701
Student Services FAX ...............ocoie 947-5702 HOLLYVALE SCHOOL - 200 947-3484 | 11645 Hollyvale Ave, VV
Ben Skinner / Dena Reyes FAX 947-2048
IND STUDY, HOME PROGRAM - 530  244-6530 FAX 244-7210
DISTRICT SERVICES JOSHUA CIRCLE SCHOOL - 110 244-6133 10140 8th Ave
HUSD Police - 741 244-1091 Scott Sheffield / Andrea Brooks FAX 244-3564
Mike Graham / Rene Woldridge 947-2409 Computer Lab - 244-0266
FAX 244-7341 JUNIPER SCHOOL - 120 244-6161 9400 | Ave
Maintenance/Operations - 725 244-0502 Stephanie Poindexter / Elaine Dean FAX 244-1931
Matt Machado / Janet Mitchell Library - 244-0659
Paula Sheridan-Biancotti KINGSTON SCHOOL - 160 244-8869 7473 Kingston Ave
FAX 244-5907 Teri Davis / Patty Armas FAX 947-2719
Nutrition Service - 723 948-1051 KRYSTAL ELEMENTARY - 270 948-3611 17160 Krystal Dr
Mary Jennings / Tammy Monteleone Tom Kirk / Tereza Ramirez FAX 948-3822
FAX 948-0246 LIME STREET SCHOOL - 180 244-0512 16852 Lime St
Print Shop - 719 244-1188, x 1| |Kathy Miller / Maria Landgrave FAX 244-2326
Jim Montejano / Diane Owen MAPLE SCHOOL - 170 244-3096 10616 Maple Ave
FAX 244-1588 Karen Elgan / Merry Bayles FAX 244-0337
Sub Line 800-942-3767| |MESA GRANDE SCHOOL - 130 244-3709 9172 Third Ave
aesoponline.com| |Teri McCollum / Melisa Hayes FAX 244-5259
Sub Desk @ DO ext. 7230, 7214 MESQUITE TRAILS - 220 949-3149 13884 Mesquite St
Transportation - First Student 244-4022 Jennifer Adams / Ronda Watson FAX 949-3602
Darby Chaffin MISSION CREST - 260 949-8265 13065 Muscatel St
FAX 947-5022 Ryan Plescia / Sue Tesarski FAX 949-8202
Transportation Garage 244-2489 MOJAVE HIGH SCHOOL - 510 948-3999 16633 Lemon St
Andy Mann Nate Lambdin / Kelly Gonzalez FAX 948-0508
Warehouse - 717 244-1188, x 2| |MOJAVE HIGH SUCCESS - 521 948-8169
Bob Michels / Martin Melendez Nate Lambdin / Lydia Molles FAX 948-0691
Tracy McEntire FAX 244-1588 OAK HILLS HIGH - 430 244-2283 7625 Cataba Rd, OH
Larry Porras / Trish Johnson FAX 244-0351
RANCHERO MIDDLE SCHOOL - 320 948-0175 17607 Ranchero Rd

Desert Mountain SELPA ................... 242-6300
dmselpa.sbcss.k12.ca.us

Revised 08/13/13 - Imm

Cindy Costa / Donna Gair

FAX 948-0381

SHADOW RIDGE Alt. Programs (Home 949-8267
Mary Porras / Gloria Mendez

12850 Muscatel St
FAX 244-7210

SULTANA HIGH SCHOOL - 420 947-6777 17311 Sultana St
Larry Bird / Chris Chisholm FAX 947-6780
Third Ave Facility - 700 244-4411 9144 Third Avenue

First 5/ LSS Parent Center

TOPAZ PREPARATORY ACADEMY - 2:244-4622
Karen Prestwood / Adenia Hamilton

14110 Beech St
FAX 244-2511




AGUILAR, Roman ............. 8292

ARLET, Debbie ................ 7267
ASTAKHOV, Nadia (Pyrl: Hr 7227
BERMUDEZ, Natalie .......... 7230

BIRD, Kathleen .......
BOBBITT, Kerry ...
BODNAR, Ginny ...
BOWKER, Nancy ..
CAIN, David .........
CAMPBELL, Jean
CANFIELD, Linda .............
CARR, Gabriele ................
CASTANEDA, Gretchen ....
CEJA, Maridol
CLARK, Sheryl ..

CONSTEN, Jodi . . (ring 7252)
CROFT, Paulette ...............7314

CRUZ, Jewel (Pyrl: M-Z) .... 7220

CULP, Robert .........cceeeee. 7273 0 SHS/4456
DeLaCRUZ, Sandra ...........8400

EMICK, Jon ..................... 8287

FEDDERS, Matthew .......... 7210 (ring 7209)
FLOATING Health Tech ..... 7311

FORBES, Cathy .

FORTIN, Cindy .. .

FRANZ, Anne ........cccoeeves

GALLAGHER, Tina ........... 7237

GARCIA, llda ..........c.oeennns 7301

GARCIA, Kelly ..................7233

GARCIA, Maria ................. 7309

GEE, Lisa (SARB) .. ....7256
GIACALONE, Kim (AP A I) 7288

GILES, Alan ......... ... 7228 (ring 7238)
GOMEZ, Cathy . ... 7201

GONZALEZ, Abel ............. 7318 or 221-2457
GRADILLAS, Lori ............. 7269

GRAY, Cookie .................. 7218

GRIJALVA, Lisa ............... OHHS/4793

GUTIERREZ, Virginia ........ 7304 (ring 7381)
HADLAND, Sharon ........... 7302
HANSON, Billie .... ... 7382
HARO, Yolanda . .. 7371 0 HHS/3924
HAWK, Brenda .. ..
HAWK, Donna .................. 7252

HAZEN, Rory .. 7262
HELP DESK (InfoTech) ..... 8411
JANKE, Mandy ..........c....... 7268
JONES, Heather ............... 7389
JOWERS, Sunny .............. 7297

KELLY-PELAYES, Karen .. 7300 (ring 7331)
KETCHESIDE, Erica .......... 7242
KING, Marti ............ .7305
LEGGITT, Sandra.............. 7270
LOOMIS, TOM .................. 7232 (ring 7316)
LYTTAKER, Teffi .............. 7221
MAJOURAU, Jodi ............. 7310

McCOLLUM, Robert ..........7243 (ring 7242)

Revised 08/13/13 - Imm

McDIARMID, Susan ............. 7219
McLAUGHLIN, David ........... 7202 (ring 7215)
MEDINA, Yazmin ................. 7258
MENTE, LOFi.ccuvviiiiiiiiiiiinn, 7215
MONJARAZ, Esther ............ 7313
MONTEJANO, Kim (Pyrl: A-L; 7226
MONVILLE, Marlin ............... 7266
MOORE, Laura . 7235
MOST, Jennifer . 7272 c MHS/116
MOYER, Paige 7204 (ring 7295)
MULLER, Mark ................... 8284
MUNOZ, Rena (Pyrl: M-Z) ..... 7229
MURILLO, Karina ................ 7294
NESS, Wendy ........ 7249
NEWMAN, Elizabeth ..... 8399
NICKOLAISEN, Darrel 7307 (ring 7263)
NUNES, Kelly .. ... 7248
O'BIER, Heather ... 7360

OPEN (Accountant Famlmes 7317
OPEN (AP Clerk) ................. 7224
OPEN (Asst Dir, Business) ... 7222
OPEN (Clerk/Typist FamRcsr 7290
OPEN (Dept/Pgm Secty, Facil 7381
OPEN (Exec Sec Il, BusSvc - 7238

PADFIELD, Karmen ............. 7279
PENA, Martha ..................... 7254
PETERS, Debra .................. 7247
PICHT, Linda .........ccoeeunnnen. 7315
QUINONES, Debra .. .. 1217
ROWELL, Cindy (PyrI A L) 7231
RUSH, Michelle . .. 7213
SANDERS, Myra . .. 7286
SCHWAB, Virginia .. .. 7245
SCOTT, Joanne ... .. 7241
SHREVE, Becky .................. 0

SMALLWOOD, Kevin ........... 7278
SNODGRASS, Tracy ............ 7361
SOTO, Jessica .................... 71260
STRATTON, Lisa ................. 7265
STUDENT SERVICES .......... 7280

TAYLOR Kari ............
TEPNER, Michael ...
TER KEURST, Ruth ..
TORRES, Patty .......ccoccvvvnnns

TRACY, Helen .................... 7277
TURPEN, Valerie ................. 7236
VALENZUELA, Wendy (AP: T 7225
VASQUEZ, Leslie ................ 7319

VELEHRADSKY, Tempie ...... 7316
VIARA, Tina ..........c....
WALKER, Stacy ..

WEST, Lois ...... .
WILSON, Pam ..........cc.ocennnes
WINTER, Pat ...........ccccevvnnn.
WOLDRIDGE, Rene ............. 8402
WOLSIEFFER, Carmel ......... 7291
YANES, Arlene ......... .. 7379
YANKASKAS, Jovy ............. 7208

and 7441

(or 7239)

(ring 7235)

(ring 7207)

D.O. FAX #'s
Accts Payable/PowerSchool FAX ....... 244-7713
Admin Services FAX ......ccccccoiiiiiiinne 244-2806

Benefits FAX . . 662-5223
Budget Transfers/JournaI Entrles FA)< 662-5308
Bus. Svcs (Admin) FAX .. ... 244-4604

Facilities FAX ............... . 244-0075
Family Resource Ctr FAX .. .. 956-6255
Health Services FAX ..., 244-1689
Homebound/Hospital Program FAX ... 947-4578
Information Tech FAX 244-3714

Instructional Sves FAX 244-5393
Inst Sves FAX (Yankaskas/Hawk) ....... 244-8320
Language Support Svcs FAX ...... .. 244-0054

ADMINISTRATION & EDUCATIONAL  244-4411
SUPPORT CENTER - 701

15576 Main Street

ADULT ED, ROP, WorkAbility - 530 244-1771 16527 Lemon St
Kim Walker / Paula MacDonald FAX 948-3508
CANYON RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL - 515 244-6530 12850 Muscatel St
Mary Porras / Daphne Seal FAX 244-7210
CARMEL SCHOOL - 190 947-3188 9321 Glendale Ave
Sue Knuth / Annette Calista FAX 947-6545
CEDAR MIDDLE SCHOOL - 330 244-6093 13565 Cedar St
Kelly Maxwell / Marie Lindbloom FAX 244-5439
COTTONWOOD SCHOOL - 140 949-1390 8850 Cottonwood Ave

Chris Mauger / Linda Kindell

FAX 949-6172

CYPRESS SCHOOL OF THE ARTS - 23 949-2596
Pamela Seeger / Sylvia Bingham

10365 Cypress Ave
FAX 949-3179

Language SS (Nickolaisen) FAX . .. 244-1668 EUCALYPTUS SCHOOL - 150 949-0815 11224 10th Ave
Payroll FAX .....coooviiiiiiiine .. 244-8874 Craig Gunter / Karen Mendoza FAX 949-2886
Personnel FAX (Certificated) ............... 244-3019 HESPERIA COMM DAY SCHOOL-540 244-1771 16527 %2 Lemon St
Personnel FAX (Classified) ................ 244-6193 Nate Lambdin / Yolanda Romero FAX 948-3508
Purchasing/Facilities FAX ................ 244-0075 HESPERIA HIGH SCHOOL - 410 244-9898 9898 Maple Ave
Risk Mgmt/Benefits FAX .................. 244-4604 Michelle Estrada / Sheri Vernon FAX 244-0939
Special Services (Annex) FAX ............. 244-6699 HESPERIA JR HIGH SCHOOL - 310 244-9386 10275 Cypress Ave
Special Services (Director) FAX .......... 947-4578 Lisa Kelly / Debbie Anderson FAX 244-0595
Special Services (Records) FAX ......... 244-6699 Comp Ed Lab - 244-4701
Student Services FAX ...................... 947-5702 HOLLYVALE SCHOOL - 200 947-3484 | 11645 Hollyvale Ave, VV
Ben Skinner / Dena Reyes FAX 947-2048
IND STUDY, HOME PROGRAM - 530  244-6530 FAX 244-7210
DISTRICT SERVICES JOSHUA CIRCLE SCHOOL - 110 244-6133 10140 8th Ave
HUSD Police - 741 244-1091 Scott Sheffield / Andrea Brooks FAX 244-3564
Mike Graham / Rene Woldridge 947-2409 Computer Lab - 244-0266
FAX 244-7341 JUNIPER SCHOOL - 120 244-6161 9400 | Ave
Maintenance/Operations - 725 244-0502 Stephanie Poindexter / Elaine Dean FAX 244-1931
Matt Machado / Janet Mitchell Library - 244-0659
Paula Sheridan-Biancotti KINGSTON SCHOOL - 160 244-8869 7473 Kingston Ave
FAX 244-5907 Teri Davis / Patty Armas FAX 947-2719
Nutrition Service - 723 948-1051 KRYSTAL ELEMENTARY - 270 948-3611 17160 Krystal Dr
Mary Jennings / Tammy Monteleone Tom Kirk / Tereza Ramirez FAX 948-3822
FAX 948-0246 LIME STREET SCHOOL - 180 244-0512 16852 Lime St
Print Shop - 719 244-1188, x 1| |Kathy Miller / Maria Landgrave FAX 244-2326
Jim Montejano / Diane Owen MAPLE SCHOOL - 170 244-3096 10616 Maple Ave
FAX 244-1588 Karen Elgan / Merry Bayles FAX 244-0337
Sub Line 800-942-3767| |MESA GRANDE SCHOOL - 130 244-3709 9172 Third Ave
aesoponline.com| [Teri McCollum / Melisa Hayes FAX 244-5259
Sub Desk @ DO ext. 7230, 7214 MESQUITE TRAILS - 220 949-3149 13884 Mesquite St
Transportation - First Student 244-4022 Jennifer Adams / Ronda Watson FAX 949-3602
Darby Chaffin MISSION CREST - 260 949-8265 13065 Muscatel St
FAX 947-5022 Ryan Plescia / Sue Tesarski FAX 949-8202
Transportation Garage 244-2489 MOJAVE HIGH SCHOOL - 510 948-3999 16633 Lemon St
Andy Mann Nate Lambdin / Kelly Gonzalez FAX 948-0508
Warehouse - 717 244-1188, x 2| [MOJAVE HIGH SUCCESS - 521 948-8169
Bob Michels / Martin Melendez Nate Lambdin / Lydia Molles FAX 948-0691
Tracy McEntire FAX 244-1588 OAK HILLS HIGH - 430 244-2283 7625 Cataba Rd, OH
Larry Porras / Trish Johnson FAX 244-0351
RANCHERO MIDDLE SCHOOL -320 948-0175 17607 Ranchero Rd

Desert Mountain SELPA ................... 242-6300
dmselpa.sbcss.k12.ca.us

Cindy Costa / Donna Gair

FAX 948-0381

SHADOW RIDGE Alt. Programs (Home 949-8267
Mary Porras / Gloria Mendez

12850 Muscatel St
FAX 244-7210

SULTANA HIGH SCHOOL - 420 947-6777 17311 Sultana St
Larry Bird / Chris Chisholm FAX 947-6780
Third Ave Facility - 700 244-4411 9144 Third Avenue

First 5/ LSS Parent Center

TOPAZ PREPARATORY ACADEMY - 2 244-4622
Karen Prestwood / Adenia Hamilton

14110 Beech St
FAX 244-2511




Effective 8/13/13 Imm

HUSD SCHOOL NUMBERS/OTHER INFO

SCHOOL Number  Principal/Asst Principal/Secretary FAX # Address
Adult Ed Center/530 244-1771  Kim Walker/Paula MacDonald, ext. 106, 100 948=3508 16527 Lemon Street
Canyon Ridge/515 244-6530 Mary Porras/Scott Ahlgren/Daphne Seal 244=7210 12850 Muscatel Street
Carmel/190 947-3188 Sue Knuth/Tarius Richardson/Annette Calista 947=6545 9321 Glendale Ave.

Cedar Middle/330 244-6093  Kelly Maxwell/Chris Cusino/Marie Lindbloom 244=5439 13565 Cedar Street
Cottonwood/140 949-1390  Chris Mauger/Jennifer Primrose/Linda Kindell 949=6172 8850 Cottonwood Ave.
Cypress Academy/230 949-2596 Pamela Seeger/Daniel Boatwright/Sylvia Bingham 949=3179 10365 Cypress Avenue
Eucalyptus/150 949-0815 Craig Gunter/Theresa Kallenberger/Karen Mendoza 949=2886 11224 10th Avenue

Hesp Community Day/540 244-1771 Nate Lambdin/Yolanda Romero, ext. 188 948=0503 16527 Lemon Street
Hesperia High/410 244-9898 Michelle Estrada/Mike Everett/Sheri Vernon 244=0939 9898 Maple Avenue
Hesperia Junior/310 244-9386 Lisa Kelly/Isaac Newman-Gomez/Debbie Anderson 244=0595 10275 Cypress Avenue
Hollyvale/200 947-3484  Ben Skinner/Monica Radcliffe-Perez/Dena Reyes 947=2048 11645 Hollyvale Ave-Victorville
Joshua Circle/110 244-6133  Scott Sheffield/Ryan Miller/Andrea Brooks 244=3564 10140 8th Avenue
Juniper/120 244-6161 Stephanie Poindexter/Ron Turner/Elaine Dean 244=1931 9400 I Avenue
Kingston/160 244-8869 Teri Davis/Frances Lewis/Patty Armas 947=2719 7473 Kingston Avenue
Krystal/270 948-3611 Tom Kirk/Amanda Arceo/Tereza Ramirez 948=3822 17160 Krystal Drive

Lime Street/180 244-0512 Kathy Miller/Siobhan Tranfaglia/Maria Landgrave 244=2326 16852 Lime Street
Maple/170 244-3096 Karen Elgan/Alex Cristales/Merry Bayles 244=0337 10616 Maple Avenue
Mesa Grande/130 244-3709  Teri McCollum/James Elgan/Melisa Hayes 244=5259 9172 Third Avenue
Mesquite Trails/220 949-3149  Jennifer Adams/Matt Sheffield/Ronda Watson 949=3602 13884 Mesquite Street
Mission Crest/260 949-8265 Ryan Plescia/Eric Land/Sue Tesarski 949=8202 13065 Muscatel Street
Mojave High/510 948-3999 Nate Lambdin/Kelly Gonzales, ext 118 948=0508 16633 Lemon Street

Oak Hills/430 244-2283  Larry Porras/Mike Capps/Trish Johnson 244=0351 7625 Cataba Road
Ranchero/320 948-0175 Cindy Costa/Elaine Nelson/Donna Gair 948=0381 17607 Ranchero Rd.
Shadow Ridge Ind Study/Home Pgm 244-6530 Mary Porras/Scott Ahlgren/Daphne Seal 244=7210 12850 Muscatel Street
Sultana High/420 947-6777 Larry Bird/Jerry Kaufer/Chris Chisholm 947=6788 17311 Sultana Avenue
Topaz/210 244-4622 Karen Prestwood/Lisa Bloom/Adenia Hamilton 244=2511 14110 Beech Street
CHARTER SCHOOLS Number  Principal-Director/Secretary FAX # Address
Encore Charter (gr 7-12) 956-2632 Denise Giffin 16955 Lemon St, Hesperia
LaVerne Elem Prep (gr K-6) 843-9005 Debbie Tarver 7280 Oxford Ave, Hesperia
Mirus Charter (gr 7-12) 244-3764 Mary Bixby 244=3879 14073 Main St #103, Hesperia
Pathways to College (gr K-8) 949-8002 Clara Brumfield 947=9648 9144 Third Avenue, Hesperia
Summit Leadership Academy (gr 9-12 949-9202  David Crandall 949=9257 12850 Muscatel #2A, Hesperia
Dept. Number  Director/Secretary or Contact FAX # Address
Admin & Educational Support Ctr 244-4411 Becky Shreve 244=3019 15576 Main Street

HUSD Police Dept/741 244-1091 Michael Graham/Rene Woldridge 244=7341 15576 Main Street, Bldg A
Information Technology/715 244-1188 Michael Tepner/Open 244=3714 17575 Eucalyptus St
Maintenance/725 244-0502 Matt Machado/Janet Mitchell 244=5907 11107 Sante Fe Ave East
Nutritional Svcs/723 948-1051 Mary Jennings/Tammy Monteleone 948=0246 11176 G Avenue

Print Shop/719 244-1188 Jim Montejano/Diane Owen 244=1588 17575 Eucalyptus St
Property Control/Surplus Contact Purchasing x7381 17575 Eucalyptus St
Transportation/721 244-4022 Darby Chaffin - First Student 947=5022 11107 Sante Fe Ave East
Warehouse/717 949-9268 Bob Michels/Martin Melendez/Tracy McEntire 244=1588 17575 Eucalyptus St




	AESC Ext Directory 08-13-13
	Exts
	Dept Directory
	Sites
	PhoneList

	School Numbers-Other Info

